7/30/09

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp

08-07-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

JUL 30

		<u>- </u>	a !	11:71
To the Director of the U. S. I	03570007	ached document	ts or the new add	dress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes		
		l names, addresses, o	or citizenship atta	
JOE'S CRAB SHACK HOLDINGS, INC.		: IGNITE RESTAURAN	T GROUP, INC.	<u> </u>
	Intern			
Individual(s) Associa	ition Addre	SS: ATTN: GENERAL C	OUNSEL	
	Partnership Street	Address: 9900 WES	TPARK DRIVE, STE	300
Corporation- State: DELAWARE	City:_!	HOUSTON		
Other	State:	TEXAS		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	· ·	ry: USA	Zip:	77063
Additional names of conveying parties attached	12 DV VIII	•		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
O Nichard Committee D	H _{c.}	neral Partnership C		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution D		nited Partnership C		
Execution Date(s) JULY 7, 2009		rporation Citizenship		
Assignment Merge	er l 💳	ner (
Security Agreement X Chan	ge of Name If assign	ee is not domiciled in	the United States	
Other	represer	itative designation is a nations must be a sep	attached:	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registratio				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trade	emark Registration I	No.(s)	
77/738,518 - STEAMPOTS		- JOE'S CRĂB SHACK N - SEAFOOD WITH AN A		<i>D</i> esign
777730,316 - STEAMITOTS		Additional sheet(Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Tradem	ark(s) (and Filing Date if A	pplication or Regist	ration Number	is unknown):
E Name 9 address of ports to suborn				
5. Name & address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile	J. 10ta	l number of applic trations involved:		21
Name: EDWARD W. ENGEL		trations involved.		
Internal Address: IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.		l fee (37 CFR 2.6(b	0)(6) & 3.41)	\$ <u>540.00</u>
Street Address: 9900 WESTPARK DR., STE 300		Authorized to be ch	narged to depor	sit account
		Enclosed		
0::	8 Payr	nent Information:		
City:_Houston				
State:_TX Zip:_770)63	55 25W 2555		
Phone Number: <u>713-366-7501</u>	D	98/97/2009 eposit Account Num 11 FC 8521		0010 77738518
Fax Number:832-369-7297		71 FC:8521 Authorize 62∪56+6523		40.00 (500.00 (
Email Address: <u>FENGEL@IDESC</u>				
9. Signature:	har		1-24-0	4
	Signature		Da	
Name of Pers	con Sidning		nber of pages includated attachments, and do	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS AFFECTED BY NAME CHANGE FROM JOE'S CRAB SHACK HOLDINGS, INC. TO IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC. (continuation of Item 4 from Cover Sheet)

REG. NO.	MARK
1,917,042	JOE'S CRAB SHACK AN EMBARRASSMENT TO ANY NEIGHBORHOOD
1,972,218	JOE'S CRAB SHACK
1,955,196	JOE'S CRAB SHACK and Design (Pirate)
1,980,521	JOE'S CRAB SHACK and Design (Pirate)
2,099,152	PEAVE LOVE & CRABS!
2,101,214	PEAVE LOVE & CRABS! and Design
2,125,102	FREE CRABS TOMORROW
2,148,694	FREE CRABS TOMORROW and Design
2,419,307	EAT CRABS, HAVE FUN!
2,757,177	JOE'S SEAFOOD SHACK
2,981,272	JOE'S SEAFOOD HOUSE
2,778,239	JOE'S SHRIMP SHACK
2,782,406	JOE'S SHRIMP HOUSE
2,752,283	CRAB CRAZY!
2,757,358	LOBSTER CRAZY
3,069,795	Miscellaneous Design (Arrow Design)
3,023,367	JOE JUNIOR AND THE CRAB CLUB
3,339,167	FAR AWAY FROM EVERYDAY

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JOE'S CRAB SHACK

HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOE'S CRAB SHACK

HOLDINGS, INC." TO "IGNITE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 11 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3488003 8100

090677647

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT (CATION: 7403673

DATE: 07-07-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 07/07/2099 FILED 11:00 AM 07/07/2009 SRV 090677647 - 3488003 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Joe's Crab Shack Holdings, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article First " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of the Corporation shall be changed to "Ignite Restaurant Group, Inc." SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be 6 th 2009 day of July signed this uthorized Title: Secretary Name: Edward W. Engel Print or Type

RECORDED: 07/30/2009